jan
fev
mar
abr
mai
jun
jul
ago
set
out
nov

dez

jan
fev
mar
abr
mai
jun
jul
ago
set
out
nov

dez

jan
fev
mar
abr
mai
jun
jul
ago
set
out
nov

dez

1989

6,1700
11,5400
12,3800
13,6100
16,9800
21,8600
28,3200
38,5000
52,9800
74,9300

1997
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300
7,9300

2005
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000
13,3000

1990
115,0600
179,6200
310,3500
438,4600
438,4600
462,0500
506,4600
561,1000
620,4700
700,2000
796,2000
928,6900

1998
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700
8,3700

2006
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300
13,9300

1991
1.108,7600
1.332,8400
1.627,7600
1.811,8800
1.938,5600
2.058,2600
2.195,4500
2.433,5400
2.743,6500
3.156,8400
3.780,6300
4.766,3300

1999
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100
8,5100

2007
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300
14,2300

1992
6.021,0200
7.473,9300
8.993,0200

10.891,3800
13.228,2900
16.233,7400
19.836,0000
23.960,9700
29.076,5000
35.941,2300
45.181,6600
55.520,1100

2000
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700
9,2700

2008
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800
14,8800

Péagina 1

1993
68.658,2100
85.702,3100

108.284,9000
138.448,0000
175.132,7000
221.369,1000
287.771,5000
370,4600
492,3000
652,9200
875,9800
1.206,0700

2001
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300
9,8300

2009
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500
15,8500

1994
1.629,7400
2.259,6200
3.068,4700
4.391,9100
6.243,7000
9.356,3600

5,0100
5,4000
5,4000
5,4900
5,5900
5,7600

2002
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200
10,5200

2010
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200
16,4200

1995
5,8900
5,8900
5,8900
6,1400
6,1400
6,1400
6,5800
6,5800
6,5800
6,9200
6,9200
6,9200

2003
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900
11,4900

2011
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500
17,4500

Ufesp

1996
7,2100
7,2100
7,2100
7,2100
7,2100
7,2100
7,7000
7,7000
7,7000
7,7000
7,7000
7,7000

2004
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900
12,4900

2012
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400
18,4400



jan
fev
mar
abr
mai
jun
jul
ago
set
out
nov

dez

jan
fev
mar
abr
mai
jun
jul
ago
set
out
nov

dez

2013
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700
19,3700

2021
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900
29,0900

2014
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400
20,1400

2022
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700
31,9700

2015
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500
21,2500

2023
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600
34,2600

2016
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500
23,5500

2024
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600
35,3600

Péagina 2

2017
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700
25,0700

2025
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200
37,0200

2018
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000
25,7000

2026

2019
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300
26,5300

2027

Ufesp

2020
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100
27,6100

2028



