

	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996
jan		115,0600	1.108,7600	6.021,0200	68.658,2100	1.629,7400	5,8900	7,2100
fev		179,6200	1.332,8400	7.473,9300	85.702,3100	2.259,6200	5,8900	7,2100
mar	6,1700	310,3500	1.627,7600	8.993,0200	108.284,9000	3.068,4700	5,8900	7,2100
abr	11,5400	438,4600	1.811,8800	10.891,3800	138.448,0000	4.391,9100	6,1400	7,2100
mai	12,3800	438,4600	1.938,5600	13.228,2900	175.132,7000	6.243,7000	6,1400	7,2100
jun	13,6100	462,0500	2.058,2600	16.233,7400	221.369,1000	9.356,3600	6,1400	7,2100
jul	16,9800	506,4600	2.195,4500	19.836,0000	287.771,5000	5,0100	6,5800	7,7000
ago	21,8600	561,1000	2.433,5400	23.960,9700	370,4600	5,4000	6,5800	7,7000
set	28,3200	620,4700	2.743,6500	29.076,5000	492,3000	5,4000	6,5800	7,7000
out	38,5000	700,2000	3.156,8400	35.941,2300	652,9200	5,4900	6,9200	7,7000
nov	52,9800	796,2000	3.780,6300	45.181,6600	875,9800	5,5900	6,9200	7,7000
dez	74,9300	928,6900	4.766,3300	55.520,1100	1.206,0700	5,7600	6,9200	7,7000

	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004
jan	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
fev	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
mar	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
abr	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
mai	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
jun	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
jul	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
ago	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
set	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
out	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
nov	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900
dez	7,9300	8,3700	8,5100	9,2700	9,8300	10,5200	11,4900	12,4900

	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012
jan	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
fev	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
mar	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
abr	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
mai	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
jun	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
jul	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
ago	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
set	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
out	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
nov	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400
dez	13,3000	13,9300	14,2300	14,8800	15,8500	16,4200	17,4500	18,4400

	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
jan	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
fev	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
mar	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
abr	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
mai	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
jun	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
jul	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
ago	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
set	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
out	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
nov	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100
dez	19,3700	20,1400	21,2500	23,5500	25,0700	25,7000	26,5300	27,6100

	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	2028
jan	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200	38,4200		
fev	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200	38,4200		
mar	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
abr	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
mai	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
jun	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
jul	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
ago	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
set	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
out	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
nov	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			
dez	29,0900	31,9700	34,2600	35,3600	37,0200			